Funds Application Report- 16th Mortgage Trust

September, 2023

Payment Calculation Date

Reterence Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date
Interest Rate Series A

Interest Rate Series B

Interest Rate Series C
Beginning day, current Accrual Period
Ending day, current Accrual Period

Payment Date
Number ot days In Accrual Period

Principal Balance ot the Group ot Mortgages at the close ot the last day ot the Collection

Perrod prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).

Principal Balance ot the Group ot Mortgages at the close ot the last day ot the Collection

Perrod just ended.

Principal Balance oT the Group ot Mortgages which are not Detaulted Mortgages at the close

oT the last day ot the Collection Perirod just ended
Max Senmor Fees and Expenses

First day ot the Collection Period just ended

Last day ot the Collection Perirod just ended

Number ot days in the Collection Period

Principal Balance ot Series A at the beginning ot the Accrual Period

Principal Balance ot Series B at the beginning ot the Accrual Period

Principal Balance oT Series C at the beginning ot the Accrual Period
Fees and Expenses

Commission ot the Trustee ot the Collateral Trust:
Servicing Fee:

Commission ot the Payment Agent:

Local Supervision Fee SEC
Indemnitications ot Collateral Irustee, Servicer and Payment Agent
lax on Commission of the Irustee ot the Collateral Irust (11BMS):

Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS):

lax on Commission ot the Payment Agent (I11BMS):

Total Fees and Expenses

Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close ot the Collection Period just ended)
Series A Allocation of the letter of Credit

Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance ot Letter ot Credit)
Amount to be used to make Serie A Interest Payment:

Avarlable Funds Cutott Balance (at close ot Collection Period just ended)

Lees
Sentor Fees and Expenses:
Series A Interest Payment:
Deposit to Interest Reserve Account:
Series A larget Principal:
Serie B Interest, as long as a Trigger Event 1s not in eftect:
Series B Accrued Interest, as a long as a Trigger Event 1s not inettect:
Series C Interest, as long as a Irigger Event 1s not In effect:
Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event i1s not in eftect:
Series A Additional Principal:
Series B Principal Payment:

Subordinated Fees and Expenses
Series C Principal Payment:
Issuer lrustee Incentive Fee:

T e

September 1, 2023
6.0000%

4.6500%

5.7500%

/.0000%

August 13, 2023
September 12, 2023
September 8, 2023
30

98,501,850.70

98,068,055.74
97,326,502.52

71,780.37
August 1, 2023

August 31, 2023
31
91,294,613.80
10,000, 000.00
2,500,000.00

10,555.94
42,223.75
5,277.97

.00

.00

738.92
2,955.66
369.46
62,121.70
496.32
1,066,000.00
1,061,299.89

1,066,496.32
-00
2,592,407.82

62,121.70
353, 7/66.63
.00
2,1/6,519.49
-00

.00

.00

-00

.00

-00

.00
.00
.00
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