Funds Application Report- 16th Mortgage Trust September, 2023

Payment Calculation Date	September 1, 2023
Reference Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date	6.0000%
Interest Rate Series A	4.6500%
Interest Rate Series B	5.7500%
Interest Rate Series C	7.0000%
Beginning day, current Accrual Period	August 13, 2023
Ending day, current Accrual Period	September 12, 2023
Payment Date	September 8, 2023
Number of days in Accrual Period	30
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).	98,501,850.70
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.	98,068,055.74
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close	07 326 502 52
of the last day of the Collection Period just ended Max Senior Fees and Expenses	97,326,502.52
	71,780.37
First day of the Collection Period just ended	August 1, 2023
Last day of the Collection Period just ended	August 31, 2023
	-
Number of days in the Collection Period	31
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period	91,294,613.80
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period	10,000,000.00
Principal Balance of Series C at the beginning of the Accrual Period	2,500,000.00
Fees and Expenses	
Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:	10,555.94
Servicing Fee:	42,223.75
Commission of the Payment Agent:	5,277.97
Local Supervision Fee SEC	.00
Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent	.00
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):	738.92
Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS):	2,955.66
Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):	369.46
Total Fees and Expenses	62,121.70
Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended) Series A Allocation of the letter of Credit	496.32 1,066,000.00
Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:	1,061,299.89
Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit)	1,066,496.32
Amount to be used to make Serie A Interest Payment:	.00
Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)	2,592,407.82
Lees	
Senior Fees and Expenses:	62,121.70
Series A Interest Payment:	353,766.63
Deposit to Interest Reserve Account:	.00
Series A Target Principal:	2,176,519.49
Serie B Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	.00
Series B Accrued Interest, as a long as a Trigger Event is not ineffect:	.00
Series C Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	.00
Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	.00
Series A Additional Principal:	.00
Series B Principal Payment:	.00
Subordinated Fees and Expenses Series C Principal Payment:	.00
Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:	.00